Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI)

Act- 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society : Ramachandra Education Trust - Governing Body

Name of the Institution : Indirani College of nursing

Address : 13-A, Pondy – Villupuram Main Road, Ariyur,

Puducherry – 605 102

Year of Establishment : 2008

Our College is affiliated to Pondicherry University, Puducherry . The College discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by Indian Nursing Council, Tamilnadu Nurses & Midwives Council, Chennai. The Instructions/orders are issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Directorate of Health & Family Welfare Government of Puducherry.

Major activities

The major activities are in accordance with the motto of the college that is to Make Nurses with **Devotion**, **Dedication**, **Discipline** and hence our society gets well trained

professional nurses who are able to work in India & Abroad.

➤ Icon provides UG courses B.Sc (N) ,P.B.B.Sc(N) and PG course M.Sc(N) to the

students of all sections of the community without any discrimination.

Employment opportunities are provided through Campus Interviews.

Employment oriented Soft Skill Training, Personality development training, Add on

courses, Value added courses Programmes, Yoga are offered.

> Communal harmony is established through NSS, NCC, YRC, UBA, Social

Responsibility scheme, Swachh Bharath programme ,Sports and Value Education,

Cultural Programmes, Association Meetings ,Extension Activities & outreach programme.

- > Through quality education, Professional Skill Training and Awareness building programmes makes best professional Nurses
- ➤ Upliftment of socially and economically suppressed students being ensured

Profile of the Institution

Our Indirani College of Nursing is included under Section 13 and 14 of INC act

Head of the Institution : Dr. M. Malliga, Principal,

Indirani College of Nursing,

13 – A, Pondy – Villupuram Main road, Ariyur

Puducherry, Pin code: .605 102.

Contact Number : (Mobile) 9444884034, Landline: 0413 2644088

Email : office@icon.ac.in

Website : https://icon.ac.in/

Working Hours:

College Office Time : From 8.30 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

Class Time : From 8.30 A.M. to 4.30 P.M.

Visiting hours for the public : From 9.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. on all working days

Library Hours : 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. on all working days

Holidays : The College remains closed on all Public Holidays.

Courses Offered:

Under Graduate Programmes

- 1. B.Sc Nursing
- 2. P.B.B.Sc Nursing

Post Graduate Programmes:

- 1. M.Sc Nursing
 - ➤ Community Health Nursing
 - ➤ Medical Surgical Nursing
 - ➤ Mental Health Nursing
 - Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing
 - > Child Health Nursing

MOTTO

Creating Healthier Society with Devotion, Dedication, Discipline

VISION

To entrust students with the body of nursing knowledge through education, innovative technological approaches, integration of theory, research and practice to transform nursing care locally, nationaly and globally.

MISSION

All – round development of nursing students through balanced curricular, co-curricular and extra-curricular activities.

Focus on attitude building and personality development of nursing students to enable them to provide quality patient care.

Prepare the nursing students to combat current nursing challenges and demands of the society.

Develop leadership skills and group dynamics among nursing students for holistic patient care.

INSTITUTIONS OWNED BY RAMACHANDRA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

1. Sri Venkateshwara Medical college hospital & Research institute

2. Sri Venkateshwara College of Engineering & Technology

3. Sri Venkateshwara College of Paramedical Sciences

4. Shri Venkateshwara college of Pharmacy

5. Sri Venakteshwara Dental college

6. Indirani College of Nursing

The College is governed by the Society "Ramachandra Education Trust". It runs as per rules

and regulations declared by the Govt. of Puducherry . The College comes under "Self

Financing" category; The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in

the campus. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand

draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Indirani College of Nursing ,Ariyur

Puducherry will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen

of India.

Information Officer

Mrs. Malarvizhi

Office Superientendent

Indirani college of Nursing

Ariyur

Puducherry, Pin code: 605 102 Mobile: 9445692864

Appellate Officer

Principal,

Indirani College of Nursing

Ariyur

Puducherry, Pin code: 605 102, Mobile: 9444884034, Landline: 0413 - 2645955